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Sport Age Division District Trial Date Venue School Responsible Closing Date 2025 Date (Day 1) MN Trial Date (Day 1) Trial Dates (Day 2)Weeks Trial to Champdays unless shown MN Trial Venue 2025 State Championship Start Date2025 State Championship Finish Date Venue Host Region 2025

Cricket 15-19 B 29/10/2024 4/02/2025 Tuesday, 4 February 2025 4 12pm-3pm National Cricket Centre Monday, 3 March 2025 Thursday, 6 March 2025 Ivor Marsden Complex, Amberley ME/MW

Cricket 15-19 G Direct To Met North DSSO 29/10/2024 4/02/2025 Tuesday, 4 February 2025 5 12pm-3pm National Cricket Centre Monday, 10 March 2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 Kendall Flats & Salter Oval, Bundaber WB

Baseball 15-18 Direct To Met North DSSO 30/10/2024 13/11/2024 Wednesday, 13 November 2024 16 1 Pine Hills Lightning BC Thursday, 6 March 2025 Sunday, 9 March 2025 Cairns Baseball, Trinity Beach Pen

Tennis 13-19 B & G Direct To Met North DSSO 29/01/2025 12/02/2025 Wednesday, 12 February 2025 4 1 Shaw Park Tennis Centre Monday, 10 March 2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 ME/MW

Water Polo 13-19 B Direct To Met North DSSO 6/02/2025 27/02/2025 Thursday, 27 February 2025 10 9am-11:30am Valley Pool Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 Sun

Water Polo 13-19 G Direct To Met North DSSO 6/02/2025 27/02/2025 Thursday, 27 February 2025 10 12pm-2:30pm Valley Pool Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 Sun

Rugby League 15-16 G Low Numbers St Margarets 10/02/2025 24/02/2025 Monday, 24 February 2025 10 12pm-3pm South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 SC

Rugby League 17-18 G Low Numbers St Margarets 10/02/2025 24/02/2025 Monday, 24 February 2025 10 12pm-3pm South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 SC

Football 13-16 B 2/11/2025 Tennyson Gregory Terrace 11/02/2025 25/02/2025 Tuesday, 25 February 2025 9 1 South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 1 May 2025 Sunday, 4 May 2025 Marlin Cost Rangers FC, Trinity Beach Pen

Football 17-19 B Low Numbers Gregory Terrace 11/02/2025 25/02/2025 Tuesday, 25 February 2025 9 1 South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 1 May 2025 Sunday, 4 May 2025 Marlin Cost Rangers FC, Trinity Beach Pen

Rugby League 14-15 B Nudgee 11/02/2025 26/02/2025 Wednesday, 26 February 2025 11 1 South Pine Sport Complex Saturday, 17 May 2025 Tuesday, 20 May 2025 Marley Brown Oval, Gladstone Cap

Netball 13-15 18/2/25 SRC Eirene Hall St Ritas 13/02/2025 27/02/2025 Thursday, 27 February 2025 11 1 BEC, Boondall Wednesday, 14 May 2025 Saturday, 17 May 2025 ME

Netball 16-19 2/12/2025 STM Philip Harris  GySt Margarets 13/02/2025 27/02/2025 Thursday, 27 February 2025 11 1 BEC, Boondall Wednesday, 14 May 2025 Saturday, 17 May 2025 ME

Volleyball 13-15 B 21/02/2025 BGS Indoor SportsBGS 14/02/2025 28/02/2025 Friday, 28 February 2025 8 1 BEC, Boondall Sunday, 27 April 2025 Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Sun

Volleyball 13-15 G 20/02/2025 CC PE Centre Clayfield 14/02/2025 28/02/2025 Friday, 28 February 2025 8 1 BEC, Boondall Sunday, 27 April 2025 Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Sun

Aust. Football 13-15 B Gregory Terrace 17/02/2025 3/03/2025 Monday, 3 March 2025 11 1 South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 22 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025 WB

Hockey 13-15 B Low Numbers St Patricks 18/02/2025 5/03/2025 Wednesday, 5 March 2025 10 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 Townsville Hockey, Annandale Nor

Hockey 16-19 B Low Numbers St Patricks 18/02/2025 5/03/2025 Wednesday, 5 March 2025 10 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 Townsville Hockey, Annandale Nor

Hockey 13-15 G St Margarets 19/02/2025 7/03/2025 Friday, 7 March 2025 12 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre Thursday, 29 May 2025 Sunday, 1 June 2025 SC

Aust. Football 13-15 G Low Numbers BGGS 20/02/2025 3/03/2025 Monday, 3 March 2025 11 1 South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 22 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025 WB

Basketball 17-19 B Low Numbers Gregory Terrace 21/02/2025 4/03/2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 9 1 Northside Wizards Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 Cairns Basketball, Cairns Pen

Basketball 17-19 G Low Numbers St Pauls 21/02/2025 4/03/2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 9 12pm-3pm Northside Wizards Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 Cairns Basketball, Cairns Pen

Basketball 13-16 B Gregory Terrace 21/02/2025 4/03/2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 13 1 Northside Wizards Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 Bravus Arena, Rockhampton Cap

Basketball 13-16 G 27/02/2025 BGGS BGGS 21/02/2025 4/03/2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 13 1 Northside Wizards Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 Bravus Arena, Rockhampton Cap

Golf 10-19 B & G Direct To Met North DSSO 24/02/2025 17/03/2025 Monday, 17 March 2025 14 1 Keperra GC Sunday, 22 June 2025 Wednesday, 25 June 2025 ME/MW

Basketball 10-12 B 25/02/2025 6/03/2025 Thursday, 6 March 2025 14 1 Northside Wizards Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 ME/MW

Basketball 10-12 G 25/02/2025 6/03/2025 Thursday, 6 March 2025 14 1 Northside Wizards Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 ME/MW

Football 13-15 G St Rita's 25/02/2025 11/03/2025 Tuesday, 11 March 2025 9 1 South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 SC

Rugby Union 17-18 B St Patricks 27/02/2025 13/03/2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 10 1 Brothers RC Thursday, 22 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025 Townsville Sports Precinct, North Ward Nor

Touch 16-18 B Low Numbers Nudgee 4/03/2025 18/03/2025 Tuesday, 18 March 2025 12 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 Redlands Touch Association Cleveland ME

Touch 16-18 G Low Numbers BGGS 4/03/2025 18/03/2025 Tuesday, 18 March 2025 12 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 Redlands Touch Association Cleveland ME

Squash 10-19 B & G Direct To Met North DSSO 11/03/2025 27/03/2025 Thursday, 27 March 2025 8 1 Sandgate Squash Centre Thursday, 22 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025 Acacia Ridge Squash Centre MW

Touch 13-15 B Nudgee 11/03/2025 25/03/2025 Tuesday, 25 March 2025 11 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 Redlands Touch Association Cleveland ME

Touch 13-15 G 17/03/2025 Rangakarra BGGS 11/03/2025 25/03/2025 Tuesday, 25 March 2025 11 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 Redlands Touch Association Cleveland ME

Rugby 7s 15-16 G Direct To Met North St Pauls 18/03/2025 1/04/2025 Tuesday, 1 April 2025 9 1 South Pine Sport Complex Friday, 6 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 DD

Aust. Football 16-19 B Gregory Terrace 29/04/2025 13/05/2025 Tuesday, 13 May 2025 11 1 South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 31 July 2025 Sunday, 3 August 2025 Cazalys Cairns & Watsons Oval, Cairns Pen

Aust. Football 16-19 G BGGS 29/04/2025 13/05/2025 Tuesday, 13 May 2025 11 1 South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 31 July 2025 Sunday, 3 August 2025 Cazalys Cairns & Watsons Oval, Cairns Pen

Cross Country 10-19 B & G Direct To Met North DSSO 29/04/2025 27/05/2025 Tuesday, 27 May 2025 7 1 St Paul's School Friday, 18 July 2025 Sunday, 20 July 2025 St Paul's School (Bald Hills) MN

Rugby Union 14-15 B Nudgee 1/05/2025 15/05/2025 Thursday, 15 May 2025 10 1 Padua College Fields Thursday, 24 July 2025 Sunday, 27 July 2025 Padua Fields MN

Volleyball 16-19 B 9/05/2025 BGS Indoor SportsBGS 6/05/2025 20/05/2025 Tuesday, 20 May 2025 9 12pm-3pm BEC, Boondall Thursday, 24 July 2025 Sunday, 27 July 2025 South Pine Sports Complex, Brendale MN

Volleyball 16-19 G Low Numbers Clayfield 6/05/2025 20/05/2025 Tuesday, 20 May 2025 9 12pm-3pm BEC, Boondall Thursday, 24 July 2025 Sunday, 27 July 2025 South Pine Sports Complex, Brendale MN

Rugby League 13-14 G Direct To Met North BGGS 25/06/2025 22/07/2025 Tuesday, 22 July 2025 8 1 South Pine Sport Complex Monday, 15 September 2025 Thursday, 18 September 2025 Townsville Sports Precinct, North Ward Nor

Futsal (Football) 13-14 B 1/08/2025 BGS Indoor SportsBGS 24/07/2025 7/08/2025 Thursday, 7 August 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Tuesday, 7 October 2025 Friday, 10 October 2025 SC

Futsal (Football) 13-14 G Low Numbers St Ritas 24/07/2025 7/08/2025 Thursday, 7 August 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Tuesday, 7 October 2025 Friday, 10 October 2025 SC

Futsal (Football) 15-16 B 1/08/2025 BGS Indoor SportsBGS 24/07/2025 7/08/2025 Thursday, 7 August 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Tuesday, 7 October 2025 Friday, 10 October 2025 SC

Futsal (Football) 15-16 G Low Numbers St Ritas 24/07/2025 7/08/2025 Thursday, 7 August 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Tuesday, 7 October 2025 Friday, 10 October 2025 SC

Cricket 13-14 G Direct To Met North St Pauls 18/08/2025 1/09/2025 Monday, 1 September 2025 9 1 Everton Districts CC Monday, 3 November 2025 Thursday, 6 November 2025 Rockhampton Cricket Grounds Cap
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Cricket  13-14 B St Pauls 19/08/2025 2/09/2025 Tuesday, 2 September 2025 9/09/2025 12 2 Everton Districts CC Monday, 24 November 2025 Friday, 28 November 2025 Cap

Baseball 12-14 Direct To Met North St Patricks 10/06/2025 24/06/2025 Tuesday, 24 June 2025 10 1 Pine Hills Lightning BC Thursday, 4 September 2025 Sunday, 7 September 2025 ME/MW

Softball 13-19 B Direct To Met North DSSO 29/01/22025 11/02/2025 Tuesday, 11 February 2025 #VALUE! 1 Downey Park Thursday, 1 May 2025 Sunday, 4 May 2025 MW

Softball 13-19 G Direct To Met North DSSO 29/01/22025 11/02/2025 Tuesday, 11 February 2025 11 1 Downey Park Thursday, 1 May 2025 Sunday, 4 May 2025 MW

Surfing 13-19 B & G Direct To Met North DSSO TBA Thursday, 31 July 2025 Sunday, 3 August 2025 Sun

Swimming 10-12 B & G Direct To Met North DSSO TBA 10/03/2025 Monday, 10 March 2025 2 1 Lawnton Aquatic Centre Sunday, 23 March 2025 Tuesday, 25 March 2025 Sleeman Sports Complex, Brisbane DD

Track & Field 10-12 B & G Direct To Met North DSSO TBA 26/08/2025 Tuesday, 26 August 2025 27/08/2025 7 2 QSAC Monday, 13 October 2025 Wednesday, 15 October 2025 Townsville Sports Precinct, North Ward Nor

Triathlon &  Aquathlon 13-19 B & G 11-12 BDirect To Met North DSSO 12/10/2024 Saturday, 12 October 2024 13/10/2024 18 2 Kawana (TQ All Schools) Thursday, 13 February 2025 Saturday, 15 February 2025 Torquay Beach, Hervey Bay WB

Rugby League 16-18 B 26/02/2025 Wednesday, 26 February 2025 11 1 South Pine Sport Complex Saturday, 17 May 2025 Tuesday, 20 May 2025 Marley Brown Oval, Gladstone Cap

Hockey 16-19 G 7/03/2025 Friday, 7 March 2025 12 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre Thursday, 29 May 2025 Sunday, 1 June 2025 SC

Swimming 13-19 B & G 10/03/2025 Monday, 10 March 2025 2 1 Lawnton Aquatic Centre Wednesday, 26 March 2025 Friday, 28 March 2025 Sleeman Sports Complex, Brisbane DD

Football 16-19 G 11/03/2025 Tuesday, 11 March 2025 9 1 South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 SC

NAPLAN START 12/03/2025 12/03/2025 Wednesday, 12 March 2025

NAPLAN END 24/03/2025 24/03/2025 Monday, 24 March 2025

Netball 10-12 B s 26/03/2025 Wednesday, 26 March 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Thursday, 29 May 2025 Sunday, 1 June 2025 Sun

Netball 10-12 G 26/03/2025 Wednesday, 26 March 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Thursday, 29 May 2025 Sunday, 1 June 2025 Sun

Netball 10-11 26/03/2025 Wednesday, 26 March 2025 9 1 BEC, Boondall Saturday, 31 May 2025 Sunday, 1 June 2025 Sun

Rugby 7s 17-18 G 1/04/2025 Tuesday, 1 April 2025 9 1 South Pine Sport Complex Friday, 6 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 DD

Aust. Football 10-12 G 2/04/2025 Wednesday, 2 April 2025 9 1 South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 Maroochydore Multi Sports Complex Sun

Aust. Football 10-12 B 3/04/2025 Thursday, 3 April 2025 4/04/2025 9 2 South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 Maroochydore Multi Sports Complex Sun

Easter Holidays 5/04/2025 Saturday, 5 April 2025 0 Saturday, 5 April 2025 Monday, 21 April 2025

Hockey  10-12 B 29/04/2025 Tuesday, 29 April 2025 5 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 DD

Hockey  10-12 G 29/04/2025 Tuesday, 29 April 2025 5 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 DD

Rugby League 11-12 30/04/2025 Wednesday, 30 April 2025 1/05/2025 8 2 South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 26 June 2025 Tuesday, 1 July 2025 NW

Rugby League 10-11 30/04/2025 Wednesday, 30 April 2025 1/05/2025 9 2 South Pine Sport Complex Saturday, 5 July 2025 Wednesday, 9 July 2025 South Pine Sports Complex, Brendale MN

Football 10-12 B 14/05/2025 Wednesday, 14 May 2025 15/05/2025 11 2 South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 31 July 2025 Sunday, 3 August 2025 Wynnum Wolves FC, Tingalpa ME/MW

Football 10-12 G 14/05/2025 Wednesday, 14 May 2025 15/05/2025 11 2 South Pine Sport Complex Thursday, 31 July 2025 Sunday, 3 August 2025 Wynnum Wolves FC, Tingalpa ME/MW

Rugby Union 11-12 21/05/2025 Wednesday, 21 May 2025 22/05/2025 9 1 Padua College Fields Thursday, 24 July 2025 Sunday, 27 July 2025 Padua Fields MN

Tennis 10-12 B & G 10/06/2025 Tuesday, 10 June 2025 9 1 Qld Tennis Centre Thursday, 14 August 2025 Sunday, 17 August 2025 Cairns International Tennis Centre, Cair Pen

Softball 10-12 B 10/06/2025 Tuesday, 10 June 2025 10 1 Downey Park Thursday, 21 August 2025 Sunday, 24 August 2025 ME/MW

Softball 10-12 G  10/06/2025 Tuesday, 10 June 2025 10 1 Downey Park Thursday, 21 August 2025 Sunday, 24 August 2025 ME/MW

Touch 10-12 B 11/06/2025 Wednesday, 11 June 2025 9 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch Thursday, 14 August 2025 Sunday, 17 August 2025 Roma Touch Association SW

Touch 10-12 G 11/06/2025 Wednesday, 11 June 2025 9 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch Thursday, 14 August 2025 Sunday, 17 August 2025 Roma Touch Association SW

Winter Holidays 28/06/2025 Saturday, 28 June 2025 Saturday, 28 June 2025 Sunday, 13 July 2025

Rugby League 11-12 G 22/07/2025 Tuesday, 22 July 2025 8 1 South Pine Sport Complex Monday, 15 September 2025 Thursday, 18 September 2025 Townsville Sports Precinct, North Ward Nor

Cricket 10-12 B 22/07/2025 Tuesday, 22 July 2025 20/08/2025 8 2 Everton Districts CC Monday, 15 September 2025 Friday, 19 September 2025 Kendall Flats & Salter Oval, Bundaber WB

Cricket 10-12 G 21/07/2025 Monday, 21 July 2025 8 1 Everton Districts CC Monday, 15 September 2025 Thursday, 18 September 2025 TBC MN

Track & Field 13-19 B & G DSSO 26/08/2025 Tuesday, 26 August 2025 27/08/2025 7 2 QSAC Thursday, 16 October 2025 Sunday, 19 October 2025 Townsville Sports Precinct, North Ward Nor

Spring Holidays 20/09/2025 Saturday, 20 September 2025 Saturday, 20 September 2025 Monday, 6 October 2025

Summer Holidays 13/12/2025 Saturday, 13 December 2025 Saturday, 13 December 2025 Monday, 26 January 2026

Red text Dates and venues TBC

Blue text Provisional dates and venues

Purple text Request sent to venue


